

Summary of Public Questions

6 February 2018



This record is provided as a summary of the questions asked by members of the public during Public Question Time at a meeting of the Yarra City Council. This summary includes the names of questioners, the subject matter of questions, the person providing a response and whether or not an answer was provided. An audio recording of the Council Meeting (including Public Question Time) is available on Council's website for twelve months following the meeting. **If a question is taken on notice, any response provided after the meeting is included here in red text.**

7.1 Mr Kane McErvale - Parking Issues in Little Oxford Street, Collingwood

Question:

I have waited almost two years for a parking issue to be addressed on my street in Collingwood. I've followed up numerous times but I'm yet to receive a direct response from Council and the parking issue remains unresolved. I also know that I am not the only resident to report these issues. The communication is simply unacceptable.

I lodged an official complaint about the lack of response through the council website in August of last year. Ironically, with the exception of an automated email informing me that I would be contacted, my complaint was also ignored by Council.

When will this parking issue be looked at and resolved and what timeframe should residents expect for a parking issue to be resolved?

Response:

The Mayor responded

7.2 Ms Maya Park - Piedimonte's Application

Questions:

Can you please provide an update in relation to the Piedimonte's application for discontinuance and acquisition of part of the laneway between Tranmere and Scotchmer Street.

Response:

The Mayor responded

7.3 Ms Carole Wilkinson, YCAN - Waste Management

Question:

Will Council be developing as a matter of urgency a new Waste Strategy Policy which will consider options for what to do if and when VISY refuses to accept waste for recycling?

As part of any new strategy, will Council be considering ways of better achieving its own preferred waste hierarchy that is having recycling being the last option after all

others?

Response:

The Mayor responded